

# THE FIZZY ONE



THE LOVELY  
SWEET CO.

*Haribo Happy Cherries Zing:*

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Acid: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Kiwi, Safflower, Spirulina, Elderberry Extract

*Rainbow Belts:*

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Vegetable Oil, Apple Juice from Concentrate (2%), Flavourings, Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110, E122, E171)

*Watermelon Slices:*

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Beef and Pork), Corn Starch, Humectant: Glycerol; Acids: Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Lemon, Safflower, Tomato, Pumpkin, Apple, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133.

*Fizzy Chips*

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Flavourings, Vegetable concentrate (Black Carrot) Colours (Curcumine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Paprika Extract)

*Fizzy Cola Bottles:*

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavourings, Colour: Ammonia Caramel.

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.

# THE FIZZY ONE



THE LOVELY  
SWEET CO.

## Fizzy Peaches:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water, Pork gelatine, Maltodextrin, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Vegetable concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract).

## Fizzy Blue Raspberry Bottles:

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Apple Juice from concentrate (1%), Colours (E160a (iii), E133), Flavourings

## 3D Hearts

**(UK) Jelly. Ingredients:** sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, gelling agent: gelatine, pectin; corn starch, potato starch, modified potato starch, modified tapioca starch, maltodextrins, dextrose, acids: citric acid, tartaric acids, lactic acid, malic acid, acetic acid; hydrolysed rice protein, potato protein, humectant: glycerol, sorbitols; apple juice from concentrate; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, sodium malates; vegetable oils (palm, coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), glazing agent: carnauba wax, bees wax; concentrate vegetable: lemon, safflower, carrot, blackcurrant, radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato, sweet potato, cherry, spirulina, hibiscus, elderberry; olive oil; flavourings, colours: E102, E129, E133. For jelly dragees: thickening agent: arabic gum; glazing agent: shellac. **May contain traces of milk. Bubble Gum\*. Ingredients:** sugar, glucose syrup, gum base, dextrose, humectant: glycerol, sorbitols, emulsifier: **soya lecithine**, sunflower lecithin, thickening agent: arabic gum; modified potato starch, olive oil, glazing agent: shellac, beeswax, carnauba wax; vegetable oils (palm, coconut, rapeseed), concentrate vegetable: lemon, safflower, carrot, blackcurrant, radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato, sweet potato, cherry, spirulina, hibiscus; flavourings, colours: E102, E129, E133. Antioxydant: BHT or BHA. \*With effervescent filling; dextrose, acids: citric acid, tartaric acid, malic acid; anticaking: calcium phosphates. **May contain traces of milk.**

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.